

ITEM NO.1610

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).855/2023

DEBASMITA SURAJ PADHI @ MITU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ SURATHA PADHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68221/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.68222/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nitya Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Tonmoy Deka, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in M.P.No.138/2022, titled as "Sri Suraj Suratha Padhi vs. Smt. Debasmita Suraj Padhi", pending before the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.) Palghar, Palghar, Maharashtra shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)