

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 855/2023

DEBASMITA SURAJ PADHI @ MITU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ SURATHA PADHI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.68221/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.68222/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nitya Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

With the consent of both the parties, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Parties to remain present before the Mediator on 16th August, 2023.

On the first date, i.e., 16th August, 2023, mediation may take place by virtual mode. Thereafter, the parties are ready to appear personally as per the instruction by the Mediator.

After considering the issue, the report be made available as expeditiously as possible and preferably within a period of two months.

Re-list the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER