

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 855/2023

DEBASMITA SURAJ PADHI @ MITU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURAJ SURATHA PADHI

Respondent(s)

(mediation report received)

(IA No. 68222/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 68221/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
Mr. Venkata Murali Dhar M., Adv.
Mr. R. Sreeramulu, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the mediation report, the next date for mediation is fixed on 06.02.2024. However, further time is sought for by the learned counsel for the parties.

Awaiting the report of mediation, re-list the matter on 28th February, 2024.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER